NUN)	/D
------	----



y Docket No. 084615-000000US

212-2		y Docket No. 084615-000000L
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	101303667	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		documents or copy thereof ress of receiving party(ies)
Bradford Particle Design Ltd.	Name: Bradford F	Particle Design plc
Additional name(s) of conveying parties atta ⊠ No.	hed? Yes Internal Address:	
-	Street Address: 4	9 Listerhills Science Park Campus Road
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> </ul>	City: Bradford Kingdom	State: West Yorkshire ZIP: BD7 1HR United
<ul> <li>Security Agreement I Change</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>		and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date: July 23, 1999		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No(s):	<b>08/765,540</b> B.	Patent No(s): 5,851,453
	ai numbers attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence 6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved 4
Name: Kevin T. LeMond TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200	D CREW LLP Enclosed Charge any add the pendency of th deposit account.	FR 3.41):\$160.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account ditional fees associated with this paper or durin his application, or credit any overpayment, to ht number: <b>20-1430</b>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. <u>Kevin T. LeMond</u> Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing is true and correct and a	
Atty Reg. No. 35,933	Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to the	t of Part 5? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove		
3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000061 201430 08765540	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

Ľ

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/379,549

B. Patent No.(s)

SF 1069633 v1



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## ON RE-REGISTRATION OF PRIVATE COMPANY

AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 2998064

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BRADFORD PARTICLE DESIGN plc

formerly registered as a private company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company and that the company is limited.

Given at Leeds, the 23rd July 1999

I certify that there are true apy of te original decement. Cample C. Stumpleye DR GUYNFOR O HUMPHREVS

Ľ

MANAGING PIRECTOR

TRICIAKNOW

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0530

## Attorney Docket No. 084615-000000US

(Rev. 6-93) (Paten	rm Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce ts Only) Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bradford Particle Design Ltd.	Name: Bradford Particle Design plc			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No.	Internal Address: Street Address: 49 Listerhills Science Park Campus Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bradford State: West Yorkshire ZIP: BD7 1HR United			
Assignment Merger	Kingdom			
<ul> <li>Security Agreement I Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>	Additional names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
Execution Date: July 23, 1999				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	L			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 08/765,540	B. Patent No(s): 5,851,453			
Additional numbers attached? 🗵 Yes 🔲 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 4			
Name: Kevin T. LeMond TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$160.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li></ul>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.				
Kevin T. LeMond Signature Date				
Atty Reg. No. 35,933 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ⊠ Yes □ No				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents				
Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies); (Continued from Page 1)
- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/379,54**9** 

SF 1069633 v1